
Payroll Ending 05.03.2025     TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security Reg Payroll 12,949.93
Village Portion of Medicare  Payroll 8,253.69
Payroll Gross Wages 598,708.28
Total Payroll Expense 619,911.90 619,911.90$       

.

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 72,561.24

72,561.24$         

ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 0.00
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 0.00
Total ACH Debits -$                  

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 05-23-25 980,683.26
Total Payable Vouchers 980,683.26$       

Grand Total Payments 1,673,156.40$  

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF
05.19.2025



User:

Printed: 05/15/2025 - 12:26PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00223.05.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False3443

10-30-62030PSI779888 Station supplies  117.43 05/23/2025

10-30-62030PSI780006 Station supplies  480.40 05/23/2025

 597.83Check Total:

Vendor: A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False2615

10-60-624607626 Exterminating services April 2025  510.00 05/23/2025

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-50110153458/1 Vehicle wax  17.58 05/23/2025

10-30-62050153468/1 Acrylic sheet  65.99 05/23/2025

10-30-62050153487/1 GFCI outlet  22.87 05/23/2025

10-30-50110153521/1 10A fuses for Battalion 2  6.15 05/23/2025

 112.59Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - POLICE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1262

10-20-52600153623/1 Wire connector, tool stripper  15.82 05/23/2025

 15.82Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-02-52200153264/1 Supplies  119.97 05/23/2025

34-01-82840153580/1 Valve key  9.67 05/23/2025

34-01-62680153617/1 Parts- nipples, elbow  342.01 05/23/2025

 471.65Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False3364

10-60-600001245111-04-2025 Monthly screening services April2025  32.32 05/23/2025

 32.32Check Total:

Vendor: ADVANCED FIRE EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False5959

34-02-8900834651 New CO2 10lb at Scott st lift station  280.00 05/23/2025

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False4590

19-01-623303013133551Apr25 0 N Belmont   3013133551  3/11-4/10/25  800.27 05/23/2025

 800.27Check Total:

Vendor: AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False3050

10-30-62180220431 Firefighting boots  429.00 05/23/2025

 429.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False1634

07-01-80600119049 Express server application, digital gateway  15,259.08 05/23/2025

07-01-6000052001S Engage network engineer to assist with setting up switches  850.00 05/23/2025

07-01-5420052004F FCC license coordination  1,490.00 05/23/2025

 17,599.08Check Total:

Vendor: AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False1748

44-01-4500075710525 Admin fee for FY26- GORefunding bonds series 2021  475.00 05/23/2025

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False3478

10-60-5040048607 Printing handbooks x25  295.00 05/23/2025

 295.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False3465

10-02-54300428043 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, retainer hour May  535.00 05/23/2025

 535.00Check Total:

Vendor: ARC 13058 LIMITED Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False5905
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-20-60620042825 Prisoner meals  111.06 05/23/2025

 111.06Check Total:

Vendor: ARRP TRUCKING & HAULING CO INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False5952

10-30-5011023466 Safety lane inspection Ambulance 1  41.50 05/23/2025

 41.50Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847233023404 Multiple single line charges PD- April  247.48 05/23/2025

10-02-51200847288012605 Fire station 1 outside phone - April  50.52 05/23/2025

 298.00Check Total:

Vendor: BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False1412

08-01-500900119496 Batteries C31P-1050 # Loader 1- (2 @$140 each)  280.00 05/23/2025

08-01-500340119697 Batteries SD-4D (2 @ 231.40) case loader  462.80 05/23/2025

08-01-500900122400 Batteries #928G  351.55 05/23/2025

 1,094.35Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-01-509403092 Service to check pump #3  2,800.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630703093 Service call to inspect and replace door handle- Scott St lift s  3,500.00 05/23/2025

 6,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False2036

10-20-52700BTL-24271-6 Disposal of hazardous waste  1,695.00 05/23/2025

 1,695.00Check Total:

Vendor: BUILDERS ASPHALT, LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False0503

10-90-62600161258 UPM delivery  4,171.00 05/23/2025

 4,171.00Check Total:

Vendor: C. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False3588

10-90-6261010883 (14) digital prints for fiber optic cable cover  154.00 05/23/2025

08-01-5009010884 Door decals  78.00 05/23/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-6261010885 Yellow bicycle sign with black vinyl  60.00 05/23/2025

08-01-5003510886 Door readings  247.38 05/23/2025

10-90-6261010887 Arrow signs with black vinyl  40.00 05/23/2025

10-61-6956110888 (2) sponsor banners for FP fest  600.00 05/23/2025

08-01-5003510889 Characters in Red, logos  761.16 05/23/2025

08-01-5003410891 Black reflective, dry erase boards on magnetic  380.04 05/23/2025

08-01-5009010892 Black reflective, white reflective letters  860.34 05/23/2025

 3,180.92Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False2929

10-12-53170114141452000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-06) #7779784  44.02 05/23/2025

10-12-53170114141452000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-07) #7779782  38.88 05/23/2025

10-18-51840114141452000 Online notice of South Industrial Ad  #7777610  144.52 05/23/2025

10-18-51840114141452000 Online notice of Sewer lining program  #7783038  118.81 05/23/2025

10-18-51840115769452000 Online notice of Washington St Reconst.  #7799256  134.33 05/23/2025

10-18-51840115769452000 Online notice of Robinson Rd area bid  #7795585  154.91 05/23/2025

10-18-51840115769452000 Online notice of Robinson Rd area bid  #7791480  148.05 05/23/2025

 783.52Check Total:

Vendor: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False0968

22-01-64000198236 Crown Rd drainage 12/1-12/31/24  781.25 05/23/2025

65-10-5460061H14-34 Franklin Ave phase III engineering (1/26-3/1/25)  27,436.04 05/23/2025

65-10-5460061H14-35 Franklin Ave phase III engineering (3/2-3/29/25)  17,657.61 05/23/2025

 45,874.90Check Total:

Vendor: CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False5656

34-01-62850239142 Water samples March  220.50 05/23/2025

 220.50Check Total:

Vendor: CITY OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False3105

10-20-605606059695213 Ticket # 6059695213  100.00 05/23/2025

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False3644
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-512000141239Apr25 Cable TV for streets for May  4.62 05/23/2025

10-02-512000155544May25 VPN connection for VH for May  234.30 05/23/2025

10-20-526000167317Apr25 Cable TV for PD April  125.01 05/23/2025

10-02-512000310503May25 Cable TV for VH for May  234.16 05/23/2025

 598.09Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623303604055000Apr25 3200 Sarah   360404055000   3/18-4/17/25  330.23 05/23/2025

10-50-623304123337000Apr25 3200 Mannheim   4123337000   3/18-4/17/25  44.73 05/23/2025

 374.96Check Total:

Vendor: COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False2085

10-32-570002834 Monthly service agreement May2025  1,000.00 05/23/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False3302

34-01-62860W838602 Di pipes, rubber gaskets  3,378.00 05/23/2025

 3,378.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False1337

10-90-62680342107 Door hangers  150.00 05/23/2025

10-01-51880342356 May newsletters  2,352.06 05/23/2025

 2,502.06Check Total:

Vendor: COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False1071

10-12-6756015010085 Lobbyist services, May 2025  3,500.00 05/23/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000420272 Switches  445.00 05/23/2025

09-01-640000000421027 Switches  1,000.00 05/23/2025

 1,445.00Check Total:

Vendor: Datacom Software Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False1113
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-20-8057010519 UCC update  449.00 05/23/2025

 449.00Check Total:

Vendor: DES PLAINES JOURNAL INC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False7600

10-01-51880194374 Progess report 2025  2,192.00 05/23/2025

 2,192.00Check Total:

Vendor: DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False8004

10-90-62600210-00162010 Roadcast pavement forecast  2,582.55 05/23/2025

 2,582.55Check Total:

Vendor: VERONICA DUENAS Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False5870

10-60-604002580225 Raffle presents for the Employee Benefit fair 5/2  52.79 05/23/2025

 52.79Check Total:

Vendor: DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False1668

34-02-63070058621 Semi pulv  415.00 05/23/2025

 415.00Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-01-6286031894 Mixed load spoils hauled out  2,320.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6286031899 Mixed load spoils hauled out  6,960.00 05/23/2025

 9,280.00Check Total:

Vendor: EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False5498

10-02-542005442392 Efax software for HR- April  34.99 05/23/2025

 34.99Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False3829

34-01-8298011298 King st discharge valves- Pump #3  4,886.35 05/23/2025

34-01-8298011299 King st discharge valves- Pump #4  4,273.55 05/23/2025

34-01-8298011300 King st discharge valves- Pump #3 valve replacement  4,414.61 05/23/2025

34-01-8298011301 King st discharge valves- Pump #4 valve replacement  3,698.86 05/23/2025

34-01-893004 Curtis St pump station rehab  247,590.00 05/23/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 264,863.37Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False6002

41-01-63220ESS3487 Service and maint May2025  350.00 05/23/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False4446

10-30-5011013548 Truck 2 repairs  1,914.05 05/23/2025

10-30-5011013549 Truck 2 repairs  2,681.26 05/23/2025

10-30-5011013554 Truck 2 repairs  1,262.30 05/23/2025

10-30-5011013555 Truck 2 repairs  1,465.32 05/23/2025

10-30-5011013556 Truck 2 repairs  929.80 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033328 Truck 2 repairs  1,317.54 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033330 Truck 2 repairs  1,241.87 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033331 Truck 2 repairs  925.37 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033550 Truck 2 repairs  4,477.00 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033551 Truck 2 repairs  1,862.92 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033552 Truck 2 repairs  1,828.37 05/23/2025

10-30-5011033553 Truck 2 repairs  2,186.23 05/23/2025

 22,092.03Check Total:

Vendor: E-TECH TRADING , LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False5866

09-01-6400041125 Electronic recycling  929.95 05/23/2025

 929.95Check Total:

Vendor: FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False4788

34-01-628250514118-1 Mach10 CF  2,315.04 05/23/2025

 2,315.04Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False0081

34-02-6307014357 Remove storm sewer and install new catch  6,760.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6286014358 Install new water valve vault at 25th & Minneapolis  9,612.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6286014359 Replace main water main on Minneapolis  28,950.00 05/23/2025

34-01-8891014360 Install water service to new main at 25th and Franklin  9,823.00 05/23/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 55,145.00Check Total:

Vendor: FULL CIRCLE K9 SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False6127

10-20-570001399 Boarding 4 days for Voodoo  180.00 05/23/2025

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False6062

34-02-522005761 Gloves, fresh refills  488.55 05/23/2025

34-02-522005775 Degreaser cleaner  110.75 05/23/2025

10-90-626805784 Asphalt remover, sprayer  533.65 05/23/2025

 1,132.95Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False5200

08-01-891109476982815 Master rebuild kit  18.34 05/23/2025

34-01-828409486072102 Impact wrench  862.56 05/23/2025

34-02-502009490969772 Diesel exhaust fluid  324.37 05/23/2025

 1,205.27Check Total:

Vendor: GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False4516

10-01-675902504213 Comptroller services, March2025  8,000.00 05/23/2025

40-01-570002504213 Comptroller services, March2025  250.00 05/23/2025

42-01-570002504213 Comptroller services, March2025  250.00 05/23/2025

12-01-570002504213 Comptroller services, March2025  250.00 05/23/2025

14-01-570002504213 Comptroller services, March2025  250.00 05/23/2025

34-01-401192504213 Comptroller services, March2025  4,000.00 05/23/2025

 13,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-90-6269045920 Street lighting- 3522 Hawthorne  359.00 05/23/2025

10-90-6269045921 Street lighting- 3522 Hawthorne  821.13 05/23/2025

10-50-6234046162 Trainfo and street lighting  1,433.88 05/23/2025

 2,614.01Check Total:

Vendor: HASTINGS AIR-ENERGY CONTROL, INC. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False2022
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-30-62050PS-10012425 Plymovent repair  387.00 05/23/2025

 387.00Check Total:

Vendor: HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False5563

10-90-6261012478 Signs  9,892.75 05/23/2025

10-90-6261012479 Barricades  4,514.90 05/23/2025

 14,407.65Check Total:

Vendor: HOLIDAY OUTDOOR DECOR. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False1929

10-61-69580INV19606 Winterfest snowflakes, garland, mini lights  9,093.45 05/23/2025

10-61-69580INV19724 (2) 14' panel trees with base and shipping  8,856.00 05/23/2025

 17,949.45Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False1860

10-32-62190S-INV005348 Property & liability prem June 2025  99,299.13 05/23/2025

10-32-62200S-INV005349 Work comp prem June 2025  50,250.75 05/23/2025

 149,549.88Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False1430

10-20-526009709859 Certification and inspections  200.00 05/23/2025

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: IMAGETREND Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False5559

10-30-62175PS-INV110257 EMS report program  3,044.15 05/23/2025

 3,044.15Check Total:

Vendor: Intoximeters Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False3123

10-20-60630786301 Battery, HH handheld  343.00 05/23/2025

 343.00Check Total:

Vendor: IRISH AMERICAN NEWS Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False6135

10-61-69561101190 Railroad Day Ad 2025  895.00 05/23/2025

 895.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False1209

10-01-51880INV-0102 May2025 spanish translation newsletter  198.00 05/23/2025

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False4909

10-72-62557129 Consulting services April 2025  800.00 05/23/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False4559

10-60-635501215 Senior grass cutting 73 cuts @ $27 April 2025  1,971.00 05/23/2025

 1,971.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False1534

34-01-62860211983 Limestone  2,180.15 05/23/2025

34-02-63070211983 Limestone  450.00 05/23/2025

09-01-64000211983 Limestone  75.00 05/23/2025

 2,705.15Check Total:

Vendor: JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False0041

34-02-630701729April2025 Landscaping- Copengagen lift station  3,035.00 05/23/2025

34-01-629001729April2025 Landscaping- King st pump station  2,500.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630701729April2025 Landscaping- David Talbott pond  3,000.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630701729April2025 Landscaping- Rentmeester Retention pond  2,800.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001729April2025 Landscaping- Field East of 9451 Belmont  2,700.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630701729April2025 Landscaping- Jack B Williams  2,800.00 05/23/2025

10-90-626001729April2025 Landscaping- Dainage dirch Northside Fullerton  2,300.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630701729April2025 Landscaping- Clearing pump house  1,060.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- Utility dept  1,500.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- Field south of Garra underpass  800.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- 9545 Belmont  1,250.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- 9451 Belmont  1,775.00 05/23/2025

10-90-888801853April2025 Landscaping- Joe thomas park  250.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- 25th and Franklin  600.00 05/23/2025

10-90-626001853April2025 Landscaping- Garra underpass -Grand Ave  750.00 05/23/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- Leyden News agency  425.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- Miller Park  275.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860001853April2025 Landscaping- 3019 Rose parking lot  800.00 05/23/2025

10-90-876101853April2025 Landscaping- B12 B13  450.00 05/23/2025

10-90-695901853April2025 Landscaping- Veterans Memorial  375.00 05/23/2025

41-01-632101853April2025 Landscaping- Metra  600.00 05/23/2025

10-90-626001853April2025 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont  250.00 05/23/2025

10-90-876102430April2025 Mulch at B12  3,000.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Belmont and Melrose  750.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Franklin and Martens  780.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Grand Ave  1,175.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 9280-9300 Belmont  675.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Planter boxes maint  775.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Grand Ave SW to NW  1,975.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Houston and James  1,075.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Fullerton and Oak  1,200.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Nevada retention pond  850.00 05/23/2025

10-90-860002442April2025 Legion hall and Ruby  775.00 05/23/2025

 43,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-02-630705128 Replacement of reinforced curb with a street drain  5,370.00 05/23/2025

34-01-628605129 Replacement of reinforced curb with a street drain  4,760.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630705130 Replacement of reinforced curb with a street drain & street  3,340.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630705132 Replacement of reinforced street opening due to repair  2,250.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630705133 Replacement of reinforced curb with a street drain & street drai  4,540.00 05/23/2025

34-02-630705135 Replacement of reinforced curb with a street drain and street  5,500.00 05/23/2025

 25,760.00Check Total:

Vendor: LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False1507

10-20-40515042625 Adjudication April 2025  1,500.00 05/23/2025

10-13-40515042625 Adjudication April 2025  1,500.00 05/23/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: LEAF Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False3819

10-02-8000118310627 Copier rental for May  1,550.00 05/23/2025

 1,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: LEXIPOL, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False2839

10-30-51150INVCOR11251661 Cordico FF wellness app  7,057.29 05/23/2025

 7,057.29Check Total:

Vendor: LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False3401

10-90-8888004032025 Turn on system for season- Thomas Park  610.95 05/23/2025

10-90-69590040325 Turn on system for season; reinstalled valve- Veterans Memorial  793.25 05/23/2025

10-90-8600004042025 Turn on system for season- Village hall  427.50 05/23/2025

34-01-62900040425 Turn on system for season - Gazebo  427.50 05/23/2025

10-90-8600004072025 Turn on system for season- Miller Park  568.50 05/23/2025

10-90-8761004142025 Turn on system for season; Reinstalled RPZ-   B12  1,290.50 05/23/2025

 4,118.20Check Total:

Vendor: LOCALITY MEDIA INC DBA FIRST DUE Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False5960

10-30-511504364 Incident reporting program annual dues  5,750.00 05/23/2025

 5,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False0059

34-01-6286044328 Conducting fire hydrant maint for 35 fire hydrants & 58 flow tes  4,730.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6286044329 Conducting fire hydrant maint for 67 fire hydrants  2,948.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6286044330 Conducting fire hydrant maint for 123 fire hydrants  5,412.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6287044331 Conducting Water leak survey- 12.4 miles of water main surveyed 3,410.00 05/23/2025

34-01-6281544460 Meters tested in April2025  16,010.75 05/23/2025

34-01-6286044490 Conducted a water leak survey 4/19-4/27/25  10,147.50 05/23/2025

 42,658.25Check Total:

Vendor: MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False0947

10-12-67560050125 Lobbyist services, May2025  6,000.00 05/23/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False0131

10-90-6207089603 Gasket boxes, replacement strips, fastners  99.12 05/23/2025

08-01-8910589755 Noflat utility  39.98 05/23/2025

08-01-8911590289 Rust remover, glue, liquid ant kit  44.23 05/23/2025

 183.33Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860247278A Repair clamps  9,081.65 05/23/2025

 9,081.65Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False4992

10-20-60630USC001189857 Extended warranty  4,368.00 05/23/2025

 4,368.00Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False4521

10-90-6294000421665753Apr2 9800 Franklin  00421665733  3/27-4/28/25  69.06 05/23/2025

34-01-6294045671900004Apr2 9535 Belmont  45671900004  3/27-4/28/25  205.94 05/23/2025

34-01-6294050771900003Apr2 9300 Belmont  50771900003  3/27-4/28/25  1,168.09 05/23/2025

34-01-6294083226800007Mar2 10920 King  8322680007  2/27-3/31/25  354.23 05/23/2025

34-02-5245087873543729Apr2 9320 Belmont  87873543729  3/27-4/28/25  84.14 05/23/2025

 1,881.46Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806134830 Uniforms  98.00 05/23/2025

10-30-40806135663 Uniforms  119.00 05/23/2025

10-30-40806135830 Uniforms  451.00 05/23/2025

10-30-40806137323 Uniforms  268.00 05/23/2025

10-30-40806137466 Uniforms  48.00 05/23/2025

10-30-40806137467 Uniforms  42.00 05/23/2025

10-30-40806137468 Uniforms  48.00 05/23/2025

 1,074.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500203398-161688 Oil filters #shelf stock  59.52 05/23/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

08-01-500903398-162236 Oil filters, air filters, fuel filters #930M  351.55 05/23/2025

08-01-500343398-162352 Break away kit #skidster trailer  65.99 05/23/2025

08-01-500083398-162485 Shop supplies  22.99 05/23/2025

08-01-500083398-163118 Oil filters #1876  7.10 05/23/2025

08-01-500903398-163249 Control cable #chipper 1  76.74 05/23/2025

 583.89Check Total:

Vendor: ORKIN Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False2249

10-60-62460276449916 Weekly services  330.00 05/23/2025

10-60-62460276449917 Weekly services  330.00 05/23/2025

10-60-62460277827271 Weekly services  330.00 05/23/2025

10-60-62460281312133 Weekly services  330.00 05/23/2025

 1,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False4704

34-01-59010March2025 Water bill lockbox March2025  660.52 05/23/2025

 660.52Check Total:

Vendor: PANORAMIC LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False3296

10-60-635501_April2025 Senior grass cutting 46 cuts @ $27 April 2025  1,242.00 05/23/2025

 1,242.00Check Total:

Vendor: PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False0141

10-30-621409011 Ambulance billing fee March2025  2,968.31 05/23/2025

 2,968.31Check Total:

Vendor: PARVIN-CLAUSS SIGN COMPANY INC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False4675

10-12-5080004162025 Remove and dispose of damaged directory sign at Addison and Wolf 4,500.00 05/23/2025

 4,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False7774

10-52-530004462206 Post accident drug and alcohol April2025  132.00 05/23/2025

 132.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False1578

10-01-509303107199106 Lease for postage machine & letter opener  879.60 05/23/2025

 879.60Check Total:

Vendor: QUICKET SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False0614

10-20-820002083 Annual subscription  19,584.00 05/23/2025

10-20-820002084 4G LTE Data  3,600.00 05/23/2025

10-20-820002211 Paper  1,400.00 05/23/2025

 24,584.00Check Total:

Vendor: ROYAL PIPE AND SUPPLY CO. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False0165

34-01-62070S1621463.001 Sump pump, ejector  1,018.83 05/23/2025

 1,018.83Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False2419

08-01-50090PCM20022615 credit memo -19.99 05/23/2025

08-01-50090PCM20027402 credit memo -111.99 05/23/2025

08-01-50035SPI20966079 Blade gator  125.88 05/23/2025

08-01-50035SPI20978485 Adjusting lever  19.99 05/23/2025

08-01-50035SPI20978486 Plates, collar nuts  87.94 05/23/2025

08-01-50090SPI20979235 Bar scarbbard  6.99 05/23/2025

10-90-82630SPI20979236 Chain loops  239.92 05/23/2025

08-01-50090SPI21039473 Bar scarbbard  10.99 05/23/2025

08-01-50035SPI21039525 Blade  62.93 05/23/2025

34-01-62680SPI21039526 Work glasses, safety cans  268.97 05/23/2025

 691.63Check Total:

Vendor: SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False1899

10-90-626009076801 Portable restrooms  189.63 05/23/2025

 189.63Check Total:

Vendor: SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False4504

10-90-62670152765648-001 Soil  109.50 05/23/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e0cc44f0-4377-4b57-9bca-f34bf07579f0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-82630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3aa9ab6d-375b-4a12-8b48-ef03d742ccb9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=eb8dbe05-c392-4fec-89a8-6ab575088c6e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50035
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a12de157-1763-4e18-8d0c-24079cdb422b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62680
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bdb256d1-2a34-457c-9533-209af346b67e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1899
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1899
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ae2a12b-cf4a-41b1-b1b3-b36acb11333d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4504
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4504
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62670
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b7946b53-dfeb-48a0-9974-065a3f81586f


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 109.50Check Total:

Vendor: ROBERTO SMALDONE Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False1540

10-02-8010005725 Server hardware  61.58 05/23/2025

 61.58Check Total:

Vendor: SMG SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False3739

10-90-87610209262 12v 7AV battery for B12 building  35.00 05/23/2025

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False2961

10-02-51200263878 April phone bill  3,665.98 05/23/2025

 3,665.98Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False3795

08-01-50090P03477 Comp Windt  17.69 05/23/2025

08-01-50090P03478 Eng belt  141.64 05/23/2025

 159.33Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False3223

34-02-62880903764881 Primeezyme  2,511.93 05/23/2025

 2,511.93Check Total:

Vendor: STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False1565

10-20-606308010592258 Monthly subscription  24.73 05/23/2025

 24.73Check Total:

Vendor: STRATUS NETWORKS Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False3221

10-02-51200228336 Fiber line to PD, FD, pump house, VH- May  4,120.00 05/23/2025

 4,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False0183

08-01-5003595281 To repair one fuel tank for #219  1,392.38 05/23/2025

08-01-5009095320 To repair weld of chain bracket on #203  110.00 05/23/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1540
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1540
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-80100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=83160752-006f-4ee2-9b67-589b00a51c6b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-87610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a4245480-ec3d-45b1-ab4e-0d9be9de57ed
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2961
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2961
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=496f2ad9-c78d-4593-9ece-c1acf12e3c8c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=06a4376a-583a-417c-8549-37ea40026cb8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c28e1817-e87e-41c7-98e1-5e6007ebf1f5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-62880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=423aef03-1675-4558-9c44-345701680147
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-60630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f7270124-9605-4229-a625-88479f3bf2ea
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3178e2e8-61b0-4ee8-acf6-b369a6c1cc02
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0183
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0183
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50035
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7bd224b9-2967-442c-a09f-d1b93f222c9e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=17f23827-f713-4b9e-b5fc-25c778953078


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-6261095391 To add spacer to SS bolts to fit in brackets, SS pipe adapter  280.43 05/23/2025

 1,782.81Check Total:

Vendor: SYNERGY SALES & SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False5963

34-01-628601310 Monthly services for April  1,408.00 05/23/2025

 1,408.00Check Total:

Vendor: THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False1505

10-01-5188004302025 April public affairs, mkt, PR  6,000.00 05/23/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False3351

10-20-60560851877309 Monthly billing  261.57 05/23/2025

 261.57Check Total:

Vendor: TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False5342

34-02-60600147166 Navy caps  520.00 05/23/2025

 520.00Check Total:

Vendor: UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False0160

10-30-62050102053960-1 Base station repair at station #2  297.50 05/23/2025

 297.50Check Total:

Vendor: USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False3149

34-01-62860INV00692868 Parts (adapters), couplers  520.11 05/23/2025

34-01-62860INV00702026 Hex nipples  487.00 05/23/2025

 1,007.11Check Total:

Vendor: VCA FRANKLIN PARK ANIMAL HOSPITAL Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False0843

10-20-606255824632263 Services  454.66 05/23/2025

 454.66Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False5425

07-01-512006109492906 Monthly ETSB phone charges-April #980431441-00001  698.89 05/23/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f84226a-50fb-4f0b-941a-20019ab83962
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5963
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5963
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=be5d5b6b-78de-4cf8-8f83-50a24330fbb8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1505
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1505
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-51880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=43c608b5-91ec-477a-bf74-e9a87297901b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-60560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5c875885-30fa-4afd-bda3-acde19948d0b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5342
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5342
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-60600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7f60ac6a-a28d-46c7-aa11-ae8323a86405
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0160
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0160
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b1c1a25c-6adc-4598-93dd-4be7610c2a02
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3149
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3149
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f39c7898-b1de-460d-b8b6-fa0bffc22e9e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=83ee8eb2-2b88-4ab8-8bbe-03a55bdf7ea3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0843
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0843
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-60625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7581c5ca-5961-48cb-9e76-f19145e779b5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5425
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5425
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:07-01-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=60e521de-e2fb-43ff-8d57-293dc21a1c0f


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

07-01-512006109492907 Monthly cell phone charges 911 portion-April #980431441-00002 1,097.13 05/23/2025

10-02-803006111987438 Monthly cell phone charges for VOFP gen-April #980431441-00002 1,873.82 05/23/2025

34-01-805006111987438 Monthly cell phone charges for water-April #980431441-00002  1,307.05 05/23/2025

34-01-805006111987440 Monthly tablet charges for water- March #980431441-00006  156.13 05/23/2025

10-02-803006111987440 Monthly tablet charges for Admin- March #980431441-00006  100.10 05/23/2025

 5,233.12Check Total:

Vendor: VERTEXONE Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False7500

34-01-62860038-fi000001448 SMS gateway pass through  29.18 05/23/2025

 29.18Check Total:

Vendor: VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False1125

10-30-520012025-274 Common passenger vehicle rescue (2)  1,900.00 05/23/2025

10-30-520012025-296 Surface water operations class  475.00 05/23/2025

 2,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Schiller Park Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False1008

10-90-82781AR-0000316 Waveland Ave improvements  83,166.87 05/23/2025

 83,166.87Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-01-504005923798-0 Supplies  227.62 05/23/2025

 227.62Check Total:

Vendor: WATER PRODUCTS - AURORA Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False0202

34-01-628600328808 Cambridge cplgs  695.03 05/23/2025

 695.03Check Total:

Vendor: WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False0788

09-01-6400040087433 Tire disposal (27) and dismount  249.00 05/23/2025

 249.00Check Total:

Vendor: ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False0209

34-01-62860269106-000 Megaplugs, nuts, bolts  1,416.00 05/23/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:07-01-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=52fdc9e7-1dee-4b0d-a57d-38e38c7f4ead
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-80300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fc790925-77bc-4922-8b3a-67ff0a6e5057
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-80500
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=89d39539-dfbc-4cb9-9c56-c93c6b160996
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-80500
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d6b258c6-ba71-4c8d-8e3e-b0a8472a957a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-80300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=70f09a16-2ad9-42df-a081-6419e45d5747
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7500
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7500
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5945490d-ab94-4f33-bae4-ec273442d6db
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1125
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-52001
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4ad9a996-3a00-46b7-9b38-5326d838dd58
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-52001
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8156c839-4ae9-4aec-87b0-5f576faed7d0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1008
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1008